CAL POLY HUMBOLDT University Senate

Sense of the Senate Resolution on Appreciating the Poly Tech Implementation Team & All

31-22/23-EX — May 09, 2023

WHEREAS: Humboldt State University has spent the last two years transforming itself into Cal Poly Humboldt through the unprecedented investment from the State of California, and

WHEREAS: Nearly the entire campus community has been engaged in this process and has contributed to the shared vision and implementation of the newest Polytechnical University in the California State University system, and

WHEREAS: The implementation of this campus wide transformation has been led by faculty, staff, students and administrators across all divisions, and

WHEREAS: We are on the precipice of a new and thrilling chapter in the long history of our institution; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the University Senate of Cal Poly Humboldt offers its most heartfelt gratitude to everyone who has contributed to the realization of Cal Poly Humboldt during the last several years; and be it further

RESOLVED, That we offer particular thanks to the Cal Poly Humboldt Implementation Steering Committee and the Implementation teams, as these individuals have been tasked with ensuring a successful transformation; and be it further

RESOLVED, That this offer of gratitude be shared widely with the campus community.